

ITEM NO.801
(mentioning)

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 13407-13408/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-07-2024 in SCRA No.8453/2024 12-07-2024 in SCRA No. 8452/2024 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

MANUBHAI KALYANJI NAYAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 13493-13494/2024 (II-B)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 224387/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 224388/2024
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 243280/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 243281/2024)

Date : 05-11-2024 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR (mentioned by)

Mr. Siddharth Ravi Kheskani, Adv.

Ms. Sthavi Asthana, Adv.

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following

O R D E R

On being mentioned by the counsel for the petitioner(s), the matters be not deleted from the tentatively shown date i.e., 22.11.2024.

In the meantime, rejoinder be filed.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
Asst. Registrar-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR