

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos. 13407-13408/2024

[Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 12-07-2024 in SCRA No. 8453/2024 12-07-2024 in SCRA No. 8452/2024 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad]

MANUBHAI KALYANJI NAYAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 222652/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 222653/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 13493-13494/2024 (II-B)

([FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 224387/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 224388/2024

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 243280/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 243281/2024

IA No. 224387/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 224388/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 243281/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 243280/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 22-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

|                   |                                    |
|-------------------|------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.     |
|                   | Mr. Siddharth Dave, Sr. Adv.       |
|                   | Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.           |
|                   | Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.             |
|                   | Ms. S. Lakshmi Iyer, Adv.          |
|                   | Ms. Deepshikha Mishra, Adv.        |
|                   | Mr. Devansh Srivastava, Adv.       |
|                   | Mr. Siddharth Dave, Adv.           |
|                   | Mr. Uday Aditya Jetley Pocha, Adv. |
|                   | Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR            |

For Respondent(s)    Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR  
                             Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, Adv.  
                             Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.  
                             Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.

                             Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
                             Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
                             Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR  
                             Mr. Siddharth Ravi Kheskani, Adv.  
                             Ms. Nayan Gupta, Adv.  
                             Mr. Anubhav Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The additional affidavit proposed to be filed by Dr. A.M. Singhvi, learned senior counsel is permitted to be filed within seven days.

(NITIN TALREJA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR