

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) Nos. 13407-13408/2024

[Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 12-07-2024 in SCRA No. 8453/2024 12-07-2024 in SCRA No. 8452/2024 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad]

MANUBHAI KALYANJI NAYAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 13493-13494/2024 (II-B) (MENTIONED MATTERS)
([FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
224387/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 224388/2024

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
243280/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 243281/2024)

Date : 02-12-2024 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Ravi Keskani, Adv.
Nihar Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Nayan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Sharma, Adv.

Sameer Kumar, AOR

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP (Crl) Nos. 13493-13494 of 2024

Upon being mentioned, we are of the view that no order is required to be passed in respect of early listing plea.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR