

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 13407-13408/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-07-2024 in SCRA No. 8453/2024 12-07-2024 in SCRA No. 8452/2024 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad]

MANUBHAI KALYANJI NAYAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 13493-13494/2024 (II-B)

Date : 25-04-2025 These petitions were called on for mentioning today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Lakshmi Iyer, Adv.
Ms. Deepsikha Mishra, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Swati Ghildiyal , AOR

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR (Mentioned by)

Mr. Sameer Kumar, AOR
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is scheduled to be listed on 29.04.2025.

The matter shall retain its position on that date.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR